

## **CHOO CHOO SHAG CLUB**

# MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION 2023–2024

E FIRST NAME:		
E MOBILE #		
E EMAIL:		
E BIRTHDAY (M/D):		
<u>ZIP:</u>		
ERSARY (M/D):		
? Circle one. Y N		
Circle one. Y N		
MEMBERSHIP TYPE: Individual: \$40 Couple: \$80  MEMBERSHIP TERM: April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 AMOUNT DUE:		
(CHECK #)		
Club use below this line—		
RECORDED BY: RECORDED DATE:		

Mail to: ChooChooShagClub, PO Box 21030, Chattanooga, TN 37424



# **Membership Application**

Choo Choo Shag Club 2023 -2024 Annual Dues (April 1st – March 31st) Annual Membership Fee: \$40 for individual / \$80 for Couple

#### Notes:

- (1) The Membership Committee and/or the Board of Directors have the right to accept or reject both new and renewal applications and memberships.
- (2) By submitting this application, you agree to support and uphold the bylaws of the Choo Choo Shag Club and to comply with club requirements and Special Requirements identified herein or as issued by the Club.

#### PLEASE READ, AGREE TO, AND SIGN THE RELEASE OF LIABILITY BELOW

### Release of Liability-Members

THIS RELEASE is executed on the below date at Chattanooga, Tennessee by the below named, here referred to as "releasors."

In consideration of being permitted to participate in any activities conducted by the Choo Choo Shag Club, releasor for themselves, releasor's spouse, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, hereby releases, waives and discharges the Choo Choo Shag Club, its officers, board members, and members (herein referred to as "releasee") and each of them from all liability to releasor, releasor's spouse, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, for any and all loss or damage and any claim or damages resulting therefrom, on account of injury to releasor's person or property, even injury resulting in death of the releasor, whether caused by the negligence of releasees or otherwise, while the releasor is for any purpose participating in any activity or function sponsored by the Choo Choo Shag Club in 2023-2024. This includes all events and activities occurring during pandemics or other similar such situations. In addition, it shall be the responsibility of the releasor to decide if Club requirements, governmental authority requirements, or other involved entity requirements will provide the protections expected by the releasor to participate and if not, the releasor shall reconsider participation and do so at their own risk.

Releasor agrees to indemnify the releasees and each of them from any loss, liability, damage or cost they may incur due to the presence of the releasor at any activity or function sponsored by the Choo Choo Shag Club, whether caused by the negligence of the releasees or otherwise, during 2023-2024.

Releasor hereby assumes full responsibility for the risk of bodily injury, death or property damage due to the negligence of releasees or otherwise while for any purpose participating in any activity or function sponsored by the Choo Choo Shag Club during 2022-2023.

Releasor expressly agrees that this release, waiver and indemnity agreement is intended to be broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the State of Tennessee and that if any portion hereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall notwithstanding continue in full legal force and effect during 2023-2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, releasor has executed this release at Chattanooga, Tennessee the day and year below written:

I/we have read and agree to the Choo Choo Shag Club Release of Liability-Members.	
Releasor Signature:	Date
Releasor's Spouse Signature:	Date

Mail to: ChooChooShagClub, PO Box 21030, Chattanooga, TN 37424